  For Technical Assistance and Sales Contact:
FlexEJ Ltd
Tel: +44 (0) 1384 881188
Fax: +44 (0) 1384 896875
Email: sales@flexej.co.uk
Web: www.flexej.co.uk
R
E

pipe work to be suitably anchored and guided
for correct installation. Take care when
soldering or brazing to ensure no soldering flux
comes into contact with the bellow
convolutions. Doing so could cause a
corrosive chemical reaction and premature
failure. DO NOT USE BELLOWS TO
CORRECT FOR MISALIGNMENT OF PIPING.
Refer FlexEJ bellows installation manual for
further details.
*EJMA – Expansion Joint Manufacturers Association
Part No. DN Supplied Axial Spring Effective Force to Pressure Pressure
Length Move’t Rate Area Compress Rating Thrust
(comp) (6 Bar)
mm mm N/mm cm2 KgF Bar g KgF
MRCA12X200X6X25 15 200 25 19.1 5.2 49 6 31
MRCA20X210X6X25 20 210 25 19.1 5.2 49 6 31
MRCA25X215X6X25 25 215 25 26.2 8.2 67 6 50
MRCA32X225X6X25 32 225 25 28.5 13.7 73 6 82
MRCA40X230X6X25 40 230 25 35.2 20.4 90 6 123
MRCA50X230X6X25 50 230 25 59.8 32.1 153 6 193
  For Technical Assistance and Sales Contact: FlexEJ Ltd
Tel: +44 (0) 1384 881188   Fax: +44 (0) 1384 896875  Email: sales@flexej.co.uk  Web: www.flexej.co.uk
4 -2 FlexEJ copyright 2011- R3/11
Union Ended Axial Expansion Joint

no torsion is applied.  The unit is supplied at
extended length so no cold pull is required.
The bellow can be installed in any flow
direction.  These expansion joints require the
pipe work to be suitably anchored and guided
for correct installation. DO NOT USE
BELLOWS TO CORRECT FOR
MISALIGNMENT OF PIPING.
Refer FlexEJ bellows installation manual for
further details.
*EJMA – Expansion Joint Manufacturers Association
Part No. DN Supplied Axial Spring Effective Force to Pressure Pressure
Length Move’t Rate Area Compress Rating Thrust
(comp) (6 Bar)
mm mm N/mm cm2 KgF Bar g KgF
MRUA12X181X6X25 15 181 25 19.1 5.2 49 6 31
MRUA20X187X6X25 20 187 25 19.1 5.2 49 6 31
MRUA25X191X6X25 25 191 25 26.2 8.2 67 6 50
MRUA32X207X6X25 32 207 25 28.5 13.7 73 6 82
MRUA40X215X6X25 40 215 25 35.2 20.4 90 6 123
MRUA50X229X6X25 50 229 25 59.8 32.1 153 6 193
  For Technical Assistance and Sales Contact: FlexEJ Ltd
Tel: +44 (0) 1384 881188 Email: sales@flexej.co.uk
Fax: +44 (0) 1384 896875 Web: www.flexej.co.uk
FlexEJ copyright 2011- R3/11 4-3